RESOLUTION 08-,67.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE ALACHUA COUNTY AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE; PROVIDING FOR THE STAGGERING OF TERMS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County ("Board") adopted Resolution 08-040 on May 13, 2008, creating the Affordable Housing Advisory Committee ("Advisory Board") as required pursuant to section 420.9076(2), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners wishes to amend said resolution in order to provide for the staggering of members' terms;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

1. Resolution 08-040, Section 2, is hereby amended as follows:

Section 2. <u>Membership and Qualifications</u>. The Advisory Board shall consist of no more than eleven (11) members plus one alternate voting member. All members shall be appointed by the County for four-year terms, <u>staggered so that approximately one-third of the positions will be appointed each year.</u>

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this _______ day of August, 2008.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

Rodney J. Long, Chair

ATTEST

K "Buddy" Irby Clerk

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM;

Alachua County Attorney